Coastal Boundary Survey of a Portion of Neches River in Jefferson County, Texas

I, Nedra J. Foster, Licensed State Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the line of mean high water shown hereon was correctly surveyed under my direction on the ground and according to law on April 4, 2012. (In accordance with Texas Natural Resources Code Sec. 21.042 and in accordance with methodology for the project approved by the surveying Division of the GLO). Points on Neches River are on the line of mean high water and lines connecting are meander lines. Given under my hand and seal this 7th day of June 2012.



Nedra J. Foster L. S. L. S.

W. G. Jackson 41234 A-680 (Burr & Caswell #2) S - 469

> Huntsman Performance Products 2701 Spur 136 P.O. Box 847 Port Neches, TX 77651 V 2061/Pg 31

Note: Existing wooden bulkhead is shown along with concrete pillars and failed concrete bulkhead. The existing bulkheads have failed (probable hurricane damage) and the line of mean high water is shown behind it as it exists currently. Whatever fill once existed has been washed away. The current shoreline is shown and also the proposed rebuild area is shown in red hatch.

NOTICE: This survey was performed in accordance with Section 33.136, Natural Resources Code, for the purpose of evidencing the location of the shoreline in the area depicted in this survey as that shoreline existed before commencement of erosion response activity, as required by Chapter 33, Natural Resources Code. The line depicted on this survey fixes the shoreline for the purpose of locating a shoreline boundary, subject to movement landward as provided by Section 33.136, Natural Resources Code.

Shine & Associates, Inc. P. O. Box 305 Silsbee, Texas 77656 409-385-9383

MêD 1 PG

.

.

2012019193



2012019193

Description of a portion of the right bank of the Neches River adjacent to the W. G. Jackson Survey, Abstract 680, Jefferson County, Texas.

All bearings, distances and coordinates are grid and are referenced to the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, South Central Zone, NAD 83, U. S. survey feet. Mapping angle is +02*29'54" and the combined scale factor is 0.999927058.

BEGINNING at a point on mean high water on the right bank of the Neches River having a coordinate value of N: 13940207.45 and E: 3582492.15.

Thence with the right bank of the Neches River the following courses and distance:

37.70'	13.57 v.
25.93 '	9.33 v.
13.98'	5.03 v.
20.73'	7.46 v.
9.11 '	3.28 v.
13.80'	4.97 v.
20.61'	7.42 v.
14.05'	5.06 v.
5.93'	2.13 v.
26.89'	9.68 v.
11.95'	4.30 v.
32.21'	11.60 v.
12.57'	4.53 v.
19.02'	6.85 v.
13.90'	5.00 v.
2.16'	0.78 v.
9.71'	3.50 v.
9.58'	3.45 v.
19.85'	7.15 v.
32.79'	11.80 v.



-

M

~

N: 13939609.86 E: 3586441.28

3/4" Iron pipe found by D. D. Shine in 1959 from which the Northeast corner W. G. Jackson Survey bears N04°52'05"E 41.33 varas.

Project Description: "Rebuild bulkhead area"

This survey performed in connection with Buckeye Partners, L.P. General Land Office Project No. SL20120024

Buckeye Partners, L.P. One Greenway Plaza Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77046

FILED AND RECORDED OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Carolyn X Marieley 2012 Jun 08, 08:21 AM 2012019193 ZULY CLARK: \$36.00 CAROLYN L. GUIDRY, COUNTY CLERK JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS





GENERAL LAND OFFICE

JERRY PATTERSON, COMMISSIONER

Surveying Division Coastal Boundary Survey Approval

air
2

Project No: SL20120024 (General Land Office)

Project Manager: Jeffrey Davis, Regional Manager, Upper Coast, GLO

Surveyor: Nedra Foster, Licensed State Land Surveyor

Description: A Coastal Boundary Survey, dated April 4, 2012, by Nedra Foster, Licensed State Land Surveyor, delineating the littoral boundary of a portion of the W. G. Jackson Survey, Abstract 680, same line being the right or south bank of the Neches River, situated approximately 1.7 miles westerly (upstream) from State Highway 87, Jefferson County, Texas.

A Coastal Boundary Survey for the above-referenced project has been reviewed and accepted; upon completion of public notice requirements, the survey will be filed in the Texas General Land Office, Archives and Records, in accordance with provisions of the Texas Natural Resources Code, Chapter 33.136.

Approved:

Vala Signed:

Surveying Division

June 21 2012

Approval Filed as:

Texas Natural Resources Code Article 33.136, Jefferson County, Small Format Sketch No. 10

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE Art. 33.136, Natural Resources Code Co. Jefferson SketchNo. 10 File Date 05/04/2018 by K. Schreiber

Stephen F. Austin Building • 1700 North Congress Avenue • Austin, Texas 78701-1495 Post Office Box 12873 • Austin, Texas 78711-2873 512-463-5001 · 800-998-4GLO

www.glo.state.tx.us

<< Prev Document

Texas Register

<u>Next</u> <u>Document>></u>

94577

AGENCY General Land Office ISSUE 07/13/2012 ACTION Miscellaneous

Notice of Approval of Coastal Boundary Survey

Pursuant to §33.136 of the Texas Natural Resources Code, notice is hereby given that Jerry Patterson, Commissioner of the General Land Office, approved a coastal boundary survey described as follows:

A Coastal Boundary Survey, dated April 4, 2012, by Nedra Foster, Licensed State Land Surveyor, delineating the littoral boundary of a portion of the W. G. Jackson Survey, Abstract 680, same line being the right or south bank of the Neches River, situated approximately 1.7 miles westerly (upstream) from State Highway 87, Jefferson County, Texas.

This survey is intended to provide pre-project baseline information related to an erosion response activity on coastal public lands. An owner of uplands adjoining the project area is entitled to continue to exercise littoral rights possessed prior to the commencement of the erosion response activity, but may not claim any additional land as a result of accretion, reliction, or avulsion resulting from the erosion response activity.

For a copy of this survey or more information on this matter, contact Bill O'Hara, Director of the Survey Division, Texas General Land Office, by phone at (512) 463-5223, email bill.o'hara@glo.texas.gov, or fax (512) 475-5619.

TRD-201203404

Larry L. Laine

Chief Clerk, Deputy Land Commissioner

General Land Office

Filed: June 28, 2012

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE Art. 33.136, Natural Resources Code Arr. 33.130, Natural Hesources Code Co. Jefferson, Sketchno. 10 File Date 05/04/2018 by K. Sc Lre. ber

Next Page	Previous Page	

http://info.sos.state.tx.us/pls/pub/regviewer\$ext.RegPage?sl=R&app=9&p_dir=&p_rloc=2... 7/19/2012

Publishers Affidavit

Acct #004792104 Job =191497202 Name TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE Tear Sheet Attached 3901646

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE Art. 33.136, Natural Resources Code Co. Jefferson, Sketch No. 10 File Date 05/04/2018 by K. Schreiber

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED MOUNT BUTCH BOW WHO BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE/SHE IS A NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE; THAT SAID NEWSPAPER REGULARLY PUBLISHED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY CIRCULATED IN JEFFERSON, HARDIN, TYLER, NEWTON, ORANGE, JASPER, LIBERTY, SABINE, CHAMBERS, SAN AUGUSTINE, ANGELINA AND GALVESTON COUNTY (COUNTIES), TEXAS; THAT THE ATTACHED NOTICE IN SAID NEWSPAPER ON THE FOLLOWING DATE(S), TO WIT:

07-11-12 07-04-12 07-11-12

PER REPRESENTATIVE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, THIS 12TH DAY OF JULY 2012, TO CERTIFY WHICH WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE.



NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

ERIKA ACEVEDO PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A pril 3, 2016

ALL-STAR: Atlanta's Chipper Jones plays with the All-Stars for the last time





All bidders and propo shall make pool faith eff as defined by Aopendix. 49 CFR Part 25, Regulatio the Office of the Secreta Transportation, to sub tract a minimum of 15.89 the dollar value of the p contract to small bus concerns owned, and right to reject any or to waive irregularities bids and bidding dee be in the best interests ferson County, and to

paid to the completion the work of

Bids will remain in effect for ninety (90) calendar days after the bid opening date.

Any questions relating these requirements should directed to Karen J. Sm directed to Karen MBA, Assistant Pu Agent at 409-835-8693

All Bids shall be submitted to the Jefferson County Purchasing Agent in a name and be submitted to this Jefferson County Purchasing Agent in a BID NAME Rumway Mark-ing Reglacement for Jack Brooks Regional Airport DUE DATE/TIME July 24, 2012/11:08 AM COTVER TO: Jefferson County Furchas-ing Division 148 Pearl Tasket, Ltd Floor Beaumont, Tasket, Ltd Floor Beaumont, Status

Sincarely, Deborah L. Clark Purchasing Agent NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

CERLICATION CIVIC 15 (1996) GIVEN that the City Council of The City of Beaumont, Texas (the "City"), will meet in the Sesure City", will meet in the Sesure City Self, which be we can be a set of the Self of the Self texas, at 130 pm, on the 44th day of August 2012, which be set for the parage of an ordi-nance and to take such other setton as may be deemed nec-same of the City's Certificates of Obligation, Series 2012, the Beatomark of the City's wetter and seven system but city to seven a from a subordinate lien and limited a pidly of Cipitan test and sever system but only to the extent of and in an amount the extent of and in an amount in a strate or rates, not in excess of that prescribed by huw, and years not to exceed forty (40) years from the date thered, the indebtedness of the Cipitan the cost of the following proje-manced in such order of prior-ty as determined by the Cipitan and the strate of the strate construction of related sidewalks, construction of related sidewalks, and hostopa important construction of sidewalks and tandscape important and cipitant sidewalks, and tandscape important and ta City t-of-w schools under Sidewalk gram; (3) construction c erals, improvements to i manholes, and pipe on pus Avenue, Zavalla East Woodrow Street, neth Avenue, Saxe S and Florida Avenue; (4) struction of drainage

